
#m fa.rn rrnrr Q nrrl. Jn\

ANNEXURE.14
CANARA BANK

COVERING TETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: Navsari Lunci Kui/E-AUCTION/HL/24-25 rtL I ,

To

NAME: SANU MARHUM USMANI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: (irarn l'anchayat Nondh No. 793 Paiki Flat No, 202, Second Floor, Muskan
Apartment B/h. Laipore cranr Panchayat, Nr. Laipore Village, Nr. English Medium School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, Off. Surat - Navsari Road, Laipore, Surat - 394235

ANJUM SANU USMANI (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: cram Panchayat Nondh No. 793 Paiki FIat No, 202, Second Floor, Muskan
Apartment B/lr. Laipore Gram Panchayat, Nr'. Laipole Village, Nr, Errglish Mediunr School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, Off Surat - Navsari Road, Laipore, Surat - 394235

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Entbrcenrent of Security lnterest Act,2007 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
( Enfbrcenrent) Iiules, 2002.

+++++++t +r+++*i.+++++

As you are aware, I on llehalf olCanara Banl<, Navsari Lunci Kui branch, have taken possession
ofthe assets tlesclilreti in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms ofSection 13[4) of
thc subject Act in connection with or"rtstanding dues payable by you to our Navsari
Lunci Kui Branch of Canala Banl<. Thc rrnilrrsigni,rl proposes to scll thc assets nrorc fully
described in rhe Sclrcrlule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in ternrs of tlre provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules nrade there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank unrler the subiect Act/ or any
other law in frilcr,.

ours taithFu ll-\
qq, gAN,qRA BANKI,

O ffitlisrrs
r dr^4 6

,tl'

I. \ lll Irt.t,!/'r

KIRBHi\l AI;ZALUI lAl cHANClI I (CU,\ltANT0l{)
ESS- Gram Panchayat Nondh No. 793 Paiki Flat No. 202, Second Floor, Muskan

,L

AD
Ap ent B/h. Laipore Gram Panchayat, Nr. Laipore Village, Nr. English Medium School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, O ff. Surat - Navsari Road, Laipore, Surat - 394235



d

Date: 17,04.2025
Place: SURAT

,crTf,I *o Canara Bank

ANNEXURE _ 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Pr.operties)

CAN,\R,\ IIANI(
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E'Auctlon Sale Notice [or Sale ol lmnrovable Propertics undcr the Securitization and
Recorlstruction of Financial Assets ancl EnforccmeDt of Sccurity Iuterest Act,2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 (6J ofthe Security Interest fEnforcenrent) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hr,-r'eby giveD Lo the pLrblie in gene[al al](l i l).lltieLrlar to tllo liorlorver Is) anti
Guaralltor (s) that the below describeti itntnovable pr'opcltv rn()l tqageri/clrarqctl to the Secured
Creditor', thc possession of which has been taken by thr' ,\Lrtirorised Ollicol of Canara Bank,
Navsari Lunci Kui Branch, will be srrld "As is- r,rhere is", "As is rvhat is", anrl "Whatever there
i,." ^r, 2".nq,10?(, f ,,. ,., r),./.r\.rr' ll.r 16,1" ?O- n0 

f ci.:'.,r,rr lirl(tr s,,r,^nrelrt thottsantl seven
hundred andvseven rupees ) as on 04.07.2023 exclusive of legal expenses & other
expenses pltts further interest there on due to Canara Bank Navsari Lrrnci Kui Branch, fronr
l:;rl,r Jilr.hLrnr Itsnrrrri (UORRt)\!Elt,/]l(irl'l G,lliorl) ii .irrjrrrrr S:rrrrr Usnrani (CO
tsoRROWER) & ZAKtRBHAT AFZALTJHAT cHANCHI IGUARANI',OR)

The reserve price will be Rs.750000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.7S000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s psB Alliance private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as rnentioued in the s.lid challan on or
before 26.05.2025,

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any

Gram Panchayat Nondh No.793 Paiki Flat No. 202, Second Floor, Musl<an Apartment, B/h.
Laipore Gram Panclrayat, Nr. Laipore Village, Nr. English Mediunr School, Kansad.Laipore
Road, OlL Surat - Navsari Road, Lajpore, Surat - 394235 North Open 1'o Sky South Flat No.
201 East Entrance & Passage West Open To Sky

liol rletailccl tcrtlls at)(i eotrditions ()l tllc sale 1;le.rse Ic,leI tlr0 iinl( "lj-AuLtioD" Provitled in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or uray contact [3r'arrch Managet', Canara Bank Navsari
Lunci Kui Branch, Ph. No. 8238091994 during office hours on any working day.

pi6-q-irta' P 6AN,qRA SAI.IK II

Arr OFFICEN

RA I]ANK

trflt N\

I

i



DETAII,ED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 17.04,2025

1. Name anrl Arlrlrcs:, ol'thr. Sccrrlcrl Clcdil:or: Crnara Bank, Navsari l,trnci Krri Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrorver'[s)/ Cuarantor[s]:

NAME: SANU MARHUM USMANI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Address 1: Gram Panchayat Nondh No.793 Paiki Flat No,202, Second Floor, Muskan
Apartment B/h, Laipore Gram Panchayat, Nr. Laipore Village, Nr. English Medium School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, O ff. Surat - Navsari Road, Laipore, Surat - 394235

ANIUM SANrJ USMANT (CO BOnROWER)
Address 1: Graur Panchayat Nonclh No.793 Paiki Flat No.202, Secorrd Floor, Muskan
Apartment B/h. Laipore Gram Panchayat, Nr, Laipore Village, Nr, English Medium School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, Off. Surat - Navsari Road, Laipore, Surat - 394235

ZAKIRBHAI AFZALBHAI GHANCHI IGUARANTOR)
Address 1: Grarn Panchayat Nondh No.793 Paiki Flat No. 202, Second Floor, Muskan
Apartment B/h, Laipore Granr Panchayat, Nr. Laipore Village, Nr. English Medium School,
Kansad-Laipore Road, Oft. Srrrat - Navsari Ro:rd, Laipore, Surat - 39,t235

4. [aJ Mode of Auction: E-rtrction

(b) Details of .\rrctiol scn,ice pror.,ider:

(cJ Date & Time of Auction: 27.05.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINI

5. Reserve Price: R.s. TSOOOO/-

6. Othcr terms anrl conditions:
aJ Auction/bidtling shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
h ttos:/ /bairttl<n ct.cont/, Bicldels are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking l)urt in tlle e-auctiotl sirle proceedings.

rhiilJt 6ldr I lar-lqrr I{ {

Company Nartre M/s PSB Alliance Pvt ttd [BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Numbe r
E- Ma il

B?9 122 022 0, 949221944A, 81 602 050 5 1

suppo lt.baan krret@ostlalliance.corn

https://baanknet.com/E-Auctiorr Website

3. Total liabilities: Rs.76,17 ,7O7.O0 (Sixteen lakh seventeen thousand seven hundred
andvseven rupees ) as on 04.07,2023 exclusive of legal expenses & other expenses plus
further interest there on due

I



fur,1 i d ana rartt Rar

b) The pt'operty can be inspected, with Pliol Appointlnent with Authorized Officer, on
22,05,2025 (10:00 anr to 5:00 pm).

I . r r I ,.,, ,rt.: .-rr .r ,._ t,.r, ll. ll .,:,,,,..r, l,r.it:c ;rnrl thc
participatiltg biddels nray inrprove Liteil o llel iLrrtlier- r-irir.rrrs .rL,r rto lt l)l {).(.ss.
d) EMD anrount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance
Private Linrited (BAANKNET) portal directly or bv generating tlre challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as n)elltioned in the said
challarr on ol beforo 26.05.2025.
el Intending biddels shall hold a va lid cligitalsiunatr-rre certiiicate ancl e-nrailaddress. For (letails
reiLr! iuX.rlLr .u (,rti,L.rr -,lBlr.lLtil! p,ri,se 1r,,,lLrr! lire s!,i'icc pirt"t.ier Nl/s PSB Alliance
IBAANKNET).
i) Aftct payrtrcrtt oi thr' l.MD ilnrourt, tlre in turd in g bidrlt,r's s h o Lrlrl sLrbrnit;r co irv of the lirllg,,ving
documen ts/ deta ils on or betore 26.05.2025 Lretweeu l0:00 anr to 4:U0 pn)., to Canara Bank,
Navsari Lunci Kui Branch by hand or by errail.

li

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies ot PAN Card, llJ Pl'oof ancl l\(iclress ltroot. Howevet, succcss[ul bidder wou]d
havc to prodttcc thesc tlocutttcnts irt original to tlle Bani{ at the tinro rrl nraking pavrncllt
ul u(r!lttLe rrllluLlrlL ()l /l')rr ir, l,rrr !ulloullL,
Biddet's Narne. Contact No., Atldress, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details fot'online refund of EMD.

III,
tv.

g) The intendinEi bidders should register their names at portal httos: // baan hnet.com/ anrl get
lirci: !.J:;e i li) rrlttl 1t.r:;,tot'cl fl-cr,' ' I c,)st. Pr'():rl)oLtir,Lr b;clrlel rnll nlrril online training orr [-
auction flour the service plovidel lll/s PSB Alliauce (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccesslul bidder shall be rehrnded to theln. 'lhe EMD slrall not carry
any intelest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Biddels sl.rall inrprove their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value o[ the property with a minimurn of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
valueJ. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirrned in favor of the strccessfrrl
bidder, sub ject to confirmation of the same lty t1.,. ru.r."O creditol'.
j) The srtccessful hidrler shall drrnosit 250,/r of rhc selc prict, (inclusive ol Flt4D alrcady paiti),
intrttetii:rtelv ,rtt dccl;u ing hirrr/her';rs tlte sucr:ess[ul bitiiler anti LIrr: b:ri.rncc \\'ithin 15 riays lirnt

sale price, the deposit made by him shall be fbrfeited by the Authorized Olficer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
kJ For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs [Rupees Filtv lacs) and above, t]re successlLrl bidder will have
to deduct.1 l)S at lhe |ate 1'ri) on the Sale proceecls an(l subrrit the original receipt of 'f DS

certifica te l-o the Banlt.
lJ All chargcs for conveyance, stanrp duty/CST registratiotl charges etc., as applicable shall be
bolue by the successful biddel only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason theleof.
n] ln case there are bidclers who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach colrcerrrecl Circie ollice, Region:rl Oflir:e or Branch office ol
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shalJ mal<e necessary arrangeutents.



i
o) For furtlrer rletails c{rrtact Eranch N4arragcr-, Canara Eanl< Navsari Lunci Kui Branch IPJr. No.
A23AO9L994, [-nr;r il id: cb2 703@can.rt'aballk.com OR thc scrvicc providcl M/s PSB Alliance
(BAANKNET),

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last nrinutes,/seconds should be avorded by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Cananr llirnl< nor tlre Service Provider will be responsible for any Iapses/failure (lnternet
tailure, Power tlrilLrre , clc.) on Lhrj lr.ll t ol thu biLiLicr or ve ldor in such cascs. In ortlcr to lvald r.rff

such contingent situation, biclders are requested to mal<e all the necessary
arrangements /a lternatives such as bacl( -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able t'r ci|ctrrtrvrnl \uell sii.rraIrtrrr.r,rLl .rrt d[rlt to t,.llIrcli] l.L lrr t r,e .rrl( iulr rr,( r r.r,,rrlr_\'.

lE+
d,-flI+64 *.'-1

Dare: I 7.04.2 l:5
Place: Surat

ffi"X l\SP*Fl?Fo 
o'""*

RA BANK

'gf ,r*\(14


